Legal English HT21

Answer Count: 7

1. Overall, I am satisfied with the course.

Overall, I am satisfied with the Number of

course. Responses
1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)
2 1 (14.3%)
3 0 (0.0%)
4 2 (28.6%)
5. Totally agree 4 (57.1%)

Total 7 (100.0%)

2. The content of the course was relevant to me for achieving the

intended learning outcomes.

The content of the course was relevant to

me for achieving the intended learning Number of
outcomes. Responses
1. Disagree 1 (14.3%)
2 0 (0.0%)

3 1 (14.3%)
4 2 (28.6%)
5. Totally agree 3 (42.9%)
Total 7 (100.0%)

3. The teaching gave me good conditions to achieve the intended

learning outcomes.

The teaching gave me good conditions to Number of
achieve the intended learning outcomes. Responses
1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)
2 0 (0.0%)
3 3 (42.9%)
4 0 (0.0%)
5. Totally agree 4 (57.1%)
Total 7 (100.0%)
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4. The examination/assessment tested how well I achieved the
intended learning outcomes.

The examination/assessment tested how

well I achieved the intended learning Number of
outcomes. Responses
1. Disagree 1 (14.3%)
2 0 (0.00/0) 1. Disagree
3 1 (14.3%) 2
4 2 (28.6%) -
5. Totally agree 3 (42.9%)

Total 7 (100.0%) ‘H—
5. Totally agre‘”—

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5

5. On average, I have spent approximately the following number of
hours per week on the course, total time, including self-study.

On average, I have spent approximately
the following number of hours per week

on the course, total time, including Number of B

self-study. Responses - 1

3-7 2 (40.0%) 8- 12|

8-12 0 (0.0%) o

13- 17 0 (0.0%) L

18 - 22 1 (20.0%) ey

23 - 27 1 (20.0%) 38 a2

28 - 32 0 (0.0%) ay

33 -37 0 (0.0%) =, ! | | |
38 -42 0 (0.0%) 0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5
43 - 47 0 (0.0%)

48 - 52 1 (20.0%)

Total 5 (100.0%)

6. What was the best about the course?

What was the best about the course?

Interaction

The fact that it’s so different from other courses in the law program, I love that we have international students as well which
makes the experience so much more enlightening and interesting!

I really liked the approach of teachers, how passionate they were and how they tried to relate the lectures topic to our daily
tasks connected with studying law.

Nikola!

The fact that we had both oral and written examination

It was very easy so not much stress.



7. What improvements would you suggest?

What improvements would you suggest?

Hmmm perhaps a bit more clearer instructions for the final essay? I know there were a lot of students that didn’t know
whether to write stuff in like a bibliography in their essays and stuff! Otherwise not much more

I would organize more seminars and self-studying work.

Add the two lectures that were added later on in the course as mandatory lectures

I think most students in our class including myself expected something else from the course. I expected to improve my
English skills with writing and oral presentation, or making legal documents, but that wasn't really what we did. I think the
examination also didn't really matched with what we did throughout the classes.

better preperations/more information through professor for upcoming tasks like case memo or moot court.

8. After completing the course I can better review, understand and
critically analyse Legal texts in English.

After completing the course I can better
review, understand and critically analyse Number of

Legal texts in English. Responses
1. Disagree 1 (14.3%)
2. 0 (0.0%)

3. 0 (0.0%)

4. 3 (42.9%)
5. Totally agree 3 (42.9%)
Total 7 (100.0%)
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9. After completing the course my ability to independetly and timely
compose Legal texts in English has improved.

After completing the course my ability to

independetly and timely compose Legal Number of
texts in English has improved. Responses
1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)

2. 1 (14.3%)
3. 0 (0.0%)

4. 3 (42.9%)
5. Totally agree 3 (42.9%)
Total 7 (100.0%)
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4. f—
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10. After completing the course I am more comfortable with oral and
written communication in English in Legal context, including
adapting the use of English to specific situations, interactions with

clients, co-workers and courts.

After completing the course I am more

comfortable with oral and written

communication in English in Legal

context, including adapting the use of

English to specific situations, interactions Number of

with clients, co-workers and courts. Responses
1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)

2. 1 (14.3%)
3. 1 (14.3%)
4. 2 (28.6%)
5. Totally agree 3 (42.9%)
Total 7 (100.0%)
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3.

4.4—
5. Totally agreeJ—
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11. The literature was sufficient.

The literature was sufficient. Number of Responses

1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)
2. 1 (14.3%)
3. 0 (0.0%) o
4. 2 (28.6%) e
5. Totally agree 4 (57.1%) 2.
Total 7 (100.0%) 3

4.

5. Totally agre‘”—
0 1 2 3 4 5

12. The assigned readings were relevant to the course.

The assigned readings were Number of

relevant to the course. Responses

1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)

2. 1 (14.3%)

3. 1 (14.3%) 1. Disagree
4, 2 (28.6%) 2.
5. Totally agree 3 (42.9%) 3.
Total 7 (100.0%) 7

5. Totally agree_

0 0.5 1 1:6) 2 2.5 &} &)

13. The number of lectures was good and they were relevant.

The number of lectures was good and Number of

they were relevant. Responses

1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)

2. 1 (14.3%)

3. 1 (14.30/0) 1. Disagree
4. 1 (14.3%) 2.
5. Totally agree 4 (57.1%) 3.
Total 7 (100.0%)

4.

3 TeEly agree‘_

0 1 2 3 4 5

14. Were there any lectures you especially liked or disliked?

Were there any lectures you especially liked or disliked?

I liked all of them, Nikola’s, Mpoki’s and Hevi’s lectures all had something important to say- the only thing I disliked was
perhaps that the last two lectures with Nikola weren’t planned in advance and that made it so that very few student attended
it, this is more on the students side- I wish there were more there

I really liked the lecture about neuroscience and law.

Arguing before a court and an approach to writing were interesting



15. The number of seminars was good and they were relevant.

The number of seminars was good Number of

and they were relevant. Responses

1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)

2. 0 (0.0%)

3. 2 (28.6%) 1. Disagree
4. 2 (28.6%) 2.
5. Totally agree 3 (42.9%) 3.
Total 7 (100.0%)

‘H—
5. Totally agre‘”—
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16. Adequate opportunities were provided during the seminars for

questions and discussions.

Adequate opportunities were provided

3.5

during the seminars for questions and Number of

discussions. Responses

1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)

2. 0 (0.00/0) 1. Disagree
3. 1 (14.3%) 2.
4. 2 (28.6%) 3.
5. Totally agree 4 (57.1%)

Total 7 (100.0%) &

3 TelElly ag”"”—
0 1 2 3 4 5

17. Were there any seminars you especially liked or disliked?

Were there any seminars you especially liked or disliked?

I liked all of them, they all made me learn more about the course

18. The teachers facilitated understanding of the materials.

The teachers facilitated Number of

understanding of the materials. Responses

1. Disagree 0 (0.0%) 5
2. 0 (0.0%)

3. 1 (14.3%) 1. Disagree |
4. 1 (14.3%) 2.
5. Totally agree 5 (71.4%) 3.
Total 7 (100.0%)

4.

5. Totally agre‘”—

0 1 2 3 4 =)



19. The teacher's expectations of the students were clear.

The teacher's expectations of the
students were clear.

Number of

1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)
2. 0 (0.0%)
3. 2 (28.6%)
4. 2 (28.6%)
5. Totally agree 3 (42.9%)
Total 7 (100.0%)

20. The teachers motivated students to be more active and to do

their best.

The teachers motivated students to be Number of
more active and to do their best. Responses
1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)
2. 0 (0.0%)
3. 0 (0.0%)
4, 2 (28.6%)
5. Totally agree 5 (71.4%)
Total 7 (100.0%)
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21. The teachers motivated students to think critically.

The teachers motivated students to Number of
think critically. Responses
1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)

2. 0 (0.0%)

3. 1 (14.3%)
4. 2 (28.6%)
5. Totally agree 4 (57.1%)
Total 7 (100.0%)
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4.

5. Totally agree—
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22. The teachers were professional in their feedback.

The teachers were professional in Number of
their feedback. Responses
1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)
2. 0 (0.0%)
3. 2 (33.3%)
4, 0 (0.0%)
5. Totally agree 4 (66.7%)
Total 6 (100.0%)
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23. Overall feedback for the teachers.

Overall feedback for the teachers.

Absolutely excellent all of them! Always open for student questions and very pedagogical, I liked that everyone presented a
different style of teaching which was awesome!

I did like and admire all of them, everyone was a little different, focus on different topic.

I really enjoyed this course. If I had a chance, I would recommend it to my other classmates. Not too much difficult, not too
much easy. But it was definitely useful!

24. The written and oral assignments contributed to my learning of
the course material.

The written and oral assignments
contributed to my learning of the course Number of

material. Responses

1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)

2. 1 (14.3%) 1. Disagree
3. 1(14.3%) 2.
4. 2 (28.6%) 3.
5. Totally agree 3 (42.9%)

Total 7 (100.0%) &

Spietaly agre‘”—

0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5
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25. How do you evaluate the Case Memo?

How do you evaluate the Case Number of

Memo? Responses

1. Poor 0 (0.0%)

2. 0 (0.0%)

3. 1 (14.3%) 1, (e
4. 3 (42.9%) 2.
5. Excellent 3 (42.9%) N
Total 7 (100.0%) a

5. Exce”e””—

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 & 3.9

26. How do you evaluate the Moot Court?

How do you evaluate the Moot Number of

Court? Responses

1. Poor 0 (0.0%)

2. 0 (0.0%)

3. 1 (14.3%) 1. [rger
4. 3 (42.9%) 2.
5. Excellent 3 (42.9%) 3.
Total 7 (100.0%) .

5. E"C"”e””—




27. How do you evaluate the final essay?

How do you evaluate the final Number of
essay? Responses

1. Poor 0 (0.0%)

2. 0 (0.0%)

3. 1 (14.3%) L. Poor
4, 3 (42.9%) 2.
5. Excellent 3 (42.9%) 3.
Total 7 (100.0%) A

% Exce”e”ti—
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 25 3 3.5

28. The course information, schedule and materials were easily
accessible.

The course information, schedule and Number of
materials were easily accessible. Responses
1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)
2. 0 (0.0%)
3. 0 (000/0) 1. Disagree
4, 2 (28.6%) 2.
5. Totally agree 5 (71.4%) 3.
Total 7 (100.0%) 7

5. Totally ag”"”—

0 1 P 3 4 5 6

29. The course was administered in a proficient manner.

The course was administered in a Number of

proficient manner. Responses

1. Disagree 0 (0.0%)

2. 0 (0.0%)

3. 1 (14.30/0) 1. Disagree
4. 2 (28.6%) 2.
5. Totally agree 4 (57.1%) 3.
Total 7 (100.0%)

4.

5. Totally agree‘_

0 1 2 3 4 5

30. What topics were missing from the course?

What topics were missing from the course?

None that I can remember, I think the course is very broad which is good!
I can't think about any.

31. What topics were unnecessary?

What topics were unnecessary?

I think all of the topics contributed well to what was taught! Thank you so much for an awesome course!
I think all were necessary.



